dollars ($1,000) per day for each violation of Rule 603.  Rule 1002. specifies a base fine of One 
Thousand dollars ($1,000) per day for each violation of Rule 1002.  Rule 1003. specifies a base 
fine of One Thousand dollars ($1,000) per day for each violation of Rule 1003. 

A monetary penalty of Twelve Thousand dollars ($12,000.00) should be assessed 

against Plainview Oil & Gas, Inc., in accordance with Rule 523.c., for violation of Rule 603.j., Rule 
1002.c., Rule 1002.e., Rule 1003.b., Rule 1003.d., and Rule 1003.f.  The fine amount reflects the 
lack of compliance with the AOC entered into by Mr.